



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 493/2021, I.A. 7767/2022**

**POONAM MITTAL AND ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. A. K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Anurag Jain, Adv.

versus

**ADITYA MITTAL AND ANR** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. for D-1.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. for D-2.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**15.01.2024**

%

**I.A. 13441/2021**

Arguments heard.

Both parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along with relevant judgment they wish to rely upon within one week with an advance copy to the other party.

Order reserved.

**CS(OS) 493/2021**

List on 14.03.2024.

Interim order, if any to continue.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2024/AR..**