



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 493/2021
POONAM MITTAL AND ANR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

versus

ADITYA MITTAL AND ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. for D-1
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv. for
D-2 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.04.2024

%

1. Pleadings are already completed.
2. Affidavits of admission/denial of documents have already been filed.
3. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, documents and affidavit of admission/denial of documents, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **22nd July, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any