



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 493/2021**  
**POONAM MITTAL AND ANR** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Versus

**ADITYA MITTAL AND ANR** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv. For D-1  
(joined through VC)  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. For  
D-2 (joined through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA**  
**MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **21.03.2025**

**CS(OS) 493/2021**

1. Pleadings are already completed.
2. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiffs that he has deposited the previous cost of Rs.1000/-. He is directed to file proof of cost with the registry within two weeks.
3. As per office note, e-copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff are on record.
4. Further, hard copy of the documents filed by defendant no.1 only is on record.
5. The plaintiff and defendant no.2 have not filed hard copy of the documents till date. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and both plaintiff and defendant no.2 are directed to file hard copy of their documents of which e-copy already filed on record within



two weeks, failing which the defaulting party will deposit cost of Rs.5000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

6. At the joint request, re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 21.07.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 21, 2025/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*