



\$~11

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 493/2021

POONAM MITTAL AND ANR .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

versus

ADITYA MITTAL AND ANR .....Defendants

Through: Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv. for D-1

with D-1 in person

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. for D-2

with D-2 in person

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**21.07.2025**

**CS(OS) 493/2021**

As per office note, hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents alongwith proof of cost of Rs.1,000/- filed by the plaintiff is on record.

Further, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.2 are also on record.

Hard copy of the documents filed by defendant no.1 are already on record.

Learned counsels for the parties have carried out Admission/Denial qua documents of each as per Joint Schedule of the documents, whereby learned counsel for the plaintiff has denied all the documents filed by the defendants. On the other hand, learned counsel for the defendants have admitted two documents of the plaintiff as **Ex.P-1 & Ex.P-2. Thus, Admission/denial stands complete.**

The Registry is directed to place on record the scanned copy of Joint Schedule of the documents exhibited today.

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that



the matter is now ripe for the framing of issues.

In view of above and at the joint request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2025, for further directions.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 21, 2025/ab**