



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 493/2021**
POONAM MITTAL AND ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Mr. Sushant
Saini & Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Adv.
Versus

ADITYA MITTAL AND ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Mandeep Panwar, Adv. for
D-1 (joined through VC).
Mr. Rajeev Sharma & Mr.
Vinayak Sharma, Adv. for D-2
along with D-2 in person.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

CS(OS) 493/2021

1. Matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. As per office note, the List of Witnesses of the plaintiff and the physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW/Ms. Poonam Mittal has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
3. Further, as per office note, the respective List of Witnesses filed on behalf of defendant no. 1&2 are still lying under objection. Let the needful be done by defendant no. 1&2 to bring the same on record, before the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that due to eye infection PW/Ms. Poonam Mittal could not appear in the Court today and seeks an adjournment. Not opposed. Adjournment granted.



5. The plaintiffs are directed to file digital copy as well as physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of their remaining private witnesses as per List of Witnesses within six weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

6. Re-notify the matter for Plaintiff's Evidence on 30.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/bs